

  
    
      
        
          
            
          
          GitWeb
        

        
          
            
              Get Gentoo!
            
              
                 gentoo.org sites
                
              
              
                
                  gentoo.org
                
                  Wiki
                
                  Bugs
                
                  Forums
                
                  Packages
                

                
                  Planet
                
                  Archives
                
                  Sources
                

                
                  Infra Status
              

            

          

        

      

    

  

  
    
      
        
          
        
      

      
        	Home
	Gentoo Repository
	Repositories
	Projects
	Developer Overlays
	User Overlays
	Data
	Websites


      

    

  



  
  
		index : repo/gentoo.git	
master

 

	Official Gentoo ebuild repository	Infrastructure team <infrastructure@gentoo.org>


	
summaryrefslogtreecommitdiff	
log msg
author
committer
range









path: root/dev-ruby/rbpdf-font/rbpdf-font-1.19.1.ebuild
blob: 731357405222f35aedc25e0e0612bd0e00c86efc (plain)
	1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

	
# Copyright 1999-2019 Gentoo Authors
# Distributed under the terms of the GNU General Public License v2

EAPI=5

# This gem bundles dejavu fonts, freefonts, and ttf2ufm
# ttf2ufm is a precompiled 32-bit binary

USE_RUBY="ruby23 ruby24 ruby25 ruby26"

RUBY_FAKEGEM_RECIPE_DOC="rdoc"
RUBY_FAKEGEM_EXTRADOC="CHANGELOG"

inherit ruby-fakegem

DESCRIPTION="Font files for the Ruby on Rails RBPDF plugin"
HOMEPAGE="https://github.com/naitoh/rbpdf"

LICENSE="LGPL-2.1+"
SLOT="0"
KEYWORDS="~amd64 ~x86"
IUSE=""

ruby_add_bdepend ">=dev-ruby/test-unit-3:2"

all_ruby_prepare() {
	sed -i -e "/bundler/d" Rakefile || die
	sed -i -e '2igem "test-unit", "~>3.0"' test/test_helper.rb || die
}







 
          

        

      

    


    
      
        
          
             
          

          
            Questions or comments?

            Please feel free to contact us.
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